AD 591140

10/343275

DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 JAN 2003

,				-2004	L7 OAIT 2003				
	1 USPTO-1595		(58(8) (18)) ##(18 (18)) ##**	4004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-9	1.27	λ?		(()))	Patent and Trademark Office				
	1.21	0)	1007.		Attorney Docket No.: CELL0025				
		-	10273	0471					
PATENTI J. J.									
To the Honorable Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.									
1.	Name of conveying party	v(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Harald Schuppich, Kla	us Golbig, and	Bernd Dittmann	Name: Address:	Cellular Process Chemistry, Inc. 415 N. Quay Bldg. A, Suite 5				
Additio	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Kennewick, WA 99336				
					s) and address(es) attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		C						
			Security Agreement	Change of Nan , 2002, respectively					
	Execution Date(s)	CINDEL 24, 2002	and November 20	, 2002, respectively					
4.	Application number(s) or	r Patent number(s):		12 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				
A.	Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Nur	mber(s): 10343 27 5				
			Additional numbers	attached? Yes	☑ No				
If this	document is being filed toge	ether with a new	application, the execu	ition date of the appl	lication is: November 24 and 26, 2002,				
	respectively			,					
5.	Name and address of par		espondence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved?_1_				
	concerning document sh	ould be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):					
	Law Offices of R			8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. <u>UHL</u> , which is enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-					
}	600 - 108 th Aver		07						
		WA 98004 688-8816		1940.	credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-				
 									
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	To the hest of my knowle	edae and helief t	he foregoing inform	vation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	original document.	age and ochey, i		- 1	rrect and any anaened copy is a true copy of the				
			\mathcal{L}_{\neg}						
	onald M. Anderson		- Non	Moler	January 27, 2003				
	ne of Attorney or Agent gistration No. 28,829		:	Signature	Date				
l Reg	31511411011 140. 20,029								
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE									
"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL872279811US Date of Deposit: January 27, 2003									
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §									
1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Arlington, VA 22202.									
Kathy I., Paulino Kathy Hall									
	(Typed or printed name	of person mailing	g paper or fee)	(Signature of	f person mailing paper or fee)				
OME	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
OND NO. 0031-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
- 1		and the second	1						

PATENT

REEL: 015249 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: CELL0025

WHEREAS, we, **Harald Schuppich**, residing at Windecker Pfad 19, 61137 Schoeneck, Germany; **Klaus Golbig**, residing at In den Rohrwiesen 4a, 55296 Harxheim, Germany; and **Bernd Dittmann**, residing at Taunusstrasse 4, 65843 Sulzbach, Germany; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled **MICRO-REACTOR FOR REACTIONS BETWEEN GASES AND LIQUIDS**, the specification of which was filed as PCT international application No. PCT/EP01/08622 filed 25 July 2001;

Harald Schuppich having executed a Declaration for the application on the 24 day of November, 2002;

Klaus Golbig having executed a Declaration for the application on the 26 day of November, 2002; and

Bernd Dittmann having executed a Declaration for the application on the 26 day of November, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Cellular Process Chemistry, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 415 N. Quay Bldg. A Suite 5, Kennewick, Washington 99336 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm

Page 1 of 2

in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed a signed) this 24 th	at <u>Sch</u> day of <u>Novem</u>			(location	where
		సాసాసాసాసాసాస	Schuppick		
Executed a signed) this	tday of	, 2000.		(location	where
		Klaus G			—
		<i>ბ</i> ობობობობობ	• ્		
Executed a	ıt			(location	where
signed) this	_ day of	, 2000.			
		Bernd I	Dittmann		
		సాసాసాసాసాస <u>ా</u>	•%		

End of Document

Page 2 of 2

End of Document

in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s),

all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

signed)	Executed a this		, 2000.	(location where
			Harald Schuppich	***************************************
			సాసాసాసాసాసాసా	
signed)	Executed at	t _day of	, 2000.	(location where
			Klaus Golbig	
			<i>సాసాచాసాసాసాసా</i>	
signed)	Executed at this 26	Sulabo day of None	De Cernance mbe, 2000, 2002	(location where
			Bernd Dittmann	

End of Document

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/27/2003